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1. Commissionsr of Police

Dalhi Police Headguarters

|~u-G Building, I.P.Estate
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% addl . Commissioner of Police
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(By advocate: Shrl Ram Kanwar

DRDER
oy Shel M.FP. Sinah.rlal
ppplicant has Filed this 0A  challenging

rhe order dated 27.7.1998 passed by regpondent
M. G and  order  Jdated 17.5.129% passed oy
respondant no.2.
i The brief facts of the ocase are that the
applicant, a Constable in Delhi Police, was
detailed FTor duty at Uttam Magar Terminal on

271997 During the patrolling,
alrsant i hils Jduty and was marked

.0 Ho 35 dated 2701001297, &t 2
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information was received from POR that one Yogssh

Ghatia. resident of C-437 YiRE Eeurl informed that

ane policeman bsaring Belt Mo.584/W had picked up

Yogesh Bhatia handed over a belt bearing Ho. S84/ W
rev the ST and told that the Constable bearing

that belt number had guarrelled and misbehaved on
the  road in front of C-Block, Vikaspuri with the

public. On snguiry, the belt was found to be af
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“nt and he was sent to DL.DLUL Hospital

for madical examination in which doctor opinsd

"L is not under influence of aloohol.”

. For

the above lapss, the spplicant  wWas
placed under suspension on L7.12.19%7. Later on,

he was  reinstated from suspsnsion. & ragular
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and  appeal) Rules,128
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appointed  who submitted the report concluding
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in  that the chargs is partly proved as  the
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applicant was found absent from his place of duty

when  checked by SHO, Vikaspuri. Agresing with
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of the enguiry officer, a copy of
tihe Tindings was zerved upon ths applicant giving
fim an opportunity to represent against the ordsire

Within 15 days. The applicant submitted his

reply which was  recsived by  the disciplinary
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authority o 1206010998,
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7.7.1298 imposing  ths per

disciplinairy

consideration  the
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cunulative effect. The applicant filed

against the order of ths disciplina

and  the sang was rejscte

authority on 17.5.1%97.
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Learned counsz]l also submitted

was madicallw sxamined and
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applicant have thus not been proved.

detailed For  duty at Uttam Magar Terminal and

has baen held against the applicant in accordance
with the rules. The charge has beesn proved and
the disciplinary authority, after taking Into

consideration., the findings of  the @rguiry
M
i

afficer, imposed the penalty of withholding pesed

=%

a pericd of one year without
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sumulative effect. The 08 is, therefors, devoid

mt merit and the same is liable to bs dismissed.

acocordance  with the rulas an
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chargs WA S partly
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engquiry report was sant to the applicant giving

nim an  opportunity  to  repressnt against  the

the disciplinary avthority had passed the
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impugned order imposing the panaliy. Bels
applicant was  given full opportunity to defend

wie case and was also heard in Orderly Room o on

23.4.199% by the appellate authority. It is

cettled  law  that the Tribunal cannot act as  an

appellate authority and reappreciate e

mean  held against the applicant as  per the
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3" Irn the light of the above discussions,
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